
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 21-010 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/12/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/20/2021

Title: Acceptance of completion of the Park Meadows Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acceptance of completion of the Park Meadows Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project.

Summary:

 The project consisted of pipe bursting 25,316 Linear Feet of sanitary sewer ranging from 6” to 12” in
diameter in the Park Meadows Subdivision.  These sanitary lines were in a degraded condition and
needed to be rehabilitated due to severe line breaks and collapses. This project was part of our
ongoing mission to rehabilitate the City’s sewer system to reduce water infiltration that can cause
severe strain on the City’s Wastewater Treatment Plant.

The services purchased of Vaught Services through the Buy Board totaling $1,957,242.05. Due to
unforeseen construction issues with several lines in close proximity to pools and storage buildings,
there were overages on the project for UV lining of the pipe. The total for the overages is shown in a
balancing change order in the amount of $10,854.20. The project’s total cost is $1,968,096.25. The
project has been completed and is ready for Council acceptance.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

This project was funded out of Bond Fund 511 Water/Sewer

Staff is recommending that council accept completion of the project.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

